THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

August 19, 2021

Recognizing August as Water Quality Stewardship Month

- Whereas, the water quality of Scott County's streams, lakes, and rivers directly contributes to the human health and wellbeing of the County's citizens and it's ecosystems; and
- Whereas, the water quality of our streams directly contributes to the quality of our drinking, recreation, and fishing waters; and
- Whereas, since 2003 Partners of Scott County Watersheds has been at the forefront of monitoring water quality in Scott County and is the only organization organizing monitoring events in the county; and
- Whereas, Partners of Scott County Watersheds' has engaged thousands of community volunteers to participate in Snapshot water quality monitoring and education events; and
- Whereas, Scott County recognizes that the Environmental Protection Agency founded National Water Quality Month in 2005 to promote conservation of our natural water resources.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- **Section 1.** The Scott County Board of Supervisors does hereby proclaim the month of August as Water Quality Stewardship Month
- **Section 2.** Scott County encourages all citizens, businesses, community resources and agencies to join us in being good stewards of Scott County's Watersheds.
- **Section 3.** This resolution shall take effect immediately.